508632249 07/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI338383

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
HONDA MOTOR CO., L	.TD.			06/26/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Company Name:	HITAC	HI ASTEMO UEDA, LTD.			
Street Address:	840 KOKUBU				
City:	UEDA-SHI, NAGANO				
State/Country:	JAPAN	l			
Postal Code:	386-0016				
Application Number:		14346455			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: 2		2482388968			
		o the e-mail address first; if tl d; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
		2483444422			
		cbalaw@gmail.com			
		Paula M Patterson 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100			
Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paula Patterson		
SIGNATURE:		Paula Patterson			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		Paula Patterson 07/02/2024			

IIP/OCB-358-A

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., having a business address at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), the partial owner and applicant of record of the claimed invention in U.S. Patent Application 14/346,455 filed March 21, 2014, (Now Patent No. 9,604,612 issued March 28, 2017), entitled "BRAKE HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CONTROL DEVICE FOR VEHICLE", wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest in said invention in the application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof to Hitachi Astemo Ueda, Ltd.

Whereas, Hitachi Astemo Ueda, Ltd., having a business address at 840 Kokubu, Uedashi, Nagano 386-0016, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof and invention and to any United States patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., the Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in said Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof and the invention for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119. The Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States National Phase Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor,

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

Signature: Shy i Ela Date: June 26, 2024

Typed or Printed Name: Shuji TABATA

Title: General Manager, Automobile Intellectual Property Division

(Legalization is not required for recording, but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 067897 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 07/02/2024